

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 203 OF 2010

M/S. TIFFINS BARYTES' ASBS.&PTS.L &ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HERO EXPORTS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 20/04/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.
Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Interim stay of further proceedings in the case
sought to be transferred.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master