

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 203 OF 2010

M/S. TIFFINS BARYTES' ASBS.&PTS.L &ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HERO EXPORTS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing the spare copies and office report)

Date: 01/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Transfer petition stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
AR-cum-PS Court Master
[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CRL) NO. 203 OF 2010

M/s. Tiffins Barytes' Asbestos & Ors.Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Hero ExportsRespondent

O R D E R

Learned counsel for both the parties submitted that similar cases have been transferred, all to be tried by the Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Bangalore vide order dated 22.11.2010 in T.P.(Crl) No.541/2008. They pray that Case No.OA/1099/07/d titled as Hero Exports Vs. Tiffins Barytes' Asbestos & Ors., pending on the file of the Judicial Magistrate First Class, Panaji Court, Goa may also be transferred to the Court of Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Bangalore.

2. We order accordingly. Transfer petition stands disposed of.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

New Delhi;
August 01, 2011.

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)